ORIGINAL

PIMA UTILITY COMPANY TARIFF SCHEDULE

Docket No. W-02199A-16-0421 & SW-02199A-16-0422

In Decision Nos. 76540 (January 3, 2018) and 76768 (June 26, 2018), the Commission approved the following rates and charges effective July 1, 2018:

WASTEWATER DIVISION

SURCHARGE Per Month \$0,2471

MONTHLY USAGE CHARGE (All Classes)

Meter Size		* () [1] [4] [4] [4] [4] [4] [4] [4] [4] [4] [4	Charge
5/8" x 3/4" Meter 3/4" Meter 1" Meter 1 1/2" Meter 2" Meter 3" Meter 4" Meter 6" Meter			\$ 26.04 40.47 67.95 134.39 214.57 416.57 650.89 1,239.79

EFFLUENT SALES

	7万以第 2012年 1月11日		F. ()	Charge
Monthly Minimum Charge Per 1,000 gallons				\$183.00 0.51

RECOVERED EFFLUENT SALES

			Charge
Monthly Minimum Charge Per 1,000 gailons		1	\$183.00 0.51

MISCELLANEOUS SERVICE CHARGES

Service		是一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个			Charge
Establishment Fee Re-Establishment (within 12 Deferred Payment (per mont Deposit Deposit Interest NSF Check [a] Meter Re-read Late payment (per month)** Reconnection (delinquent) After Hours Service Charge	h)	o]			\$25.00 * 1.50% ** ** \$15.00 \$20.00 1.50% \$25.00 \$50.00
*Number of months off the **Per A.A.C. R14-2-603.B. ***Per A.A.C. R14-2-608.F [a] Company may only charge customer pays their bill v [b] The after-hours charge sh by the Company after reg	7 and 603.B.3. The one NSF fee when cust with one check. all apply to any service r	tomer is billed for water a	or for the customer's con	venience that is performed	

APPROVED FOR FILING
DECISION #:76768

¹ In Decision No. 76540 the Commission authorized the Company to recover its rate case expense amounts of \$150,000 per division by applying a surcharge of \$0.244 to each water customer bill, and \$0.247 to each wastewater customer bill. The surcharge takes effect January 1, 2018. The surcharge will remain in place for either (1) a period of 60 months or (2) until the Company has collected \$150,000 per division in rate case expense recovery, whichever occurs sooner.

PIMA UTILITY COMPANY TARIFF SCHEDULE



Docket No. W-02199A-16-0421 & SW-02199A-16-0422

WATER DIVISION

SURCHARGE Per Month \$0.2442

MONTHLY USAGE CHARGE (All Classes)

MISCELLANEOUS	SERVICE CHARGES
	一、一、一、运行第二、销售基本扩充

Meter Size	Charge	Service	Charge
5/8 x 3/4" Meter 3/4" Meter 1" Meter 1 1/2" Meter 2" Meter 3" Meter 4" Meter 6" Meter	\$ 7.86 11.79 19.65 39.31 62.89 125.78 196.53 393.07 180.00	Establishment Re-Establishment (within 12 Months) Reconnection (delinquent) Meter Test (if correct) Meter Re-Read (if correct) Deposit Deposit Deposit Interest NSF Check Deferred Payment (per month) Late Payment Fee (per month)	\$25.00 * \$25.00 20.00 25.00 ** ** \$15.00 1.50%
		After hours service charge (at customer's request) *Number of months off the system times the monthly minimum. ** Per A.A.C. R14-2-403.B. [a] Company may only charge one NSF fee when customer is billed for water and sewer services on one bill and when the customer pays their bill with one check. [b] The after-hours charge shall apply to any service requested by the customer or for the customer's convenience that is performed by the Company after regular business hours and shall be in addition to the regular business hours service charge.	\$50.00

COMMODITY CHARGE (per 1.000 gallons of water)

Meter Size Charge		Meter Size	Meter Size	Charge	
5/8 x 3/4" Meter (Residential) First 4,000 gallons 4,001 to 10,000 gallons Over 10,000 gallons	\$0.73 1.03 1.48	I" Meter (Residential/Commercial) First 30,000 gallons Over 30,000 gallons	\$1.03 1.48	4" Meter (Residential/Commercial) First 375,000 gallons Over 375,000 gallons	\$1.03 1.48
5/8 x 3/4" Meter (Commercial) First 10,000 gallons Over 10,000 gallons	\$1.03 1.48	1 1/2" Meter (Residential/Commercial) First 65,000 gallons Over 65,000 gallons	\$1.03 1.48	6" Meter (Residential/Commercial) First 800,000 gallons Over 800,000 gallons	\$1.03 1.48
3/4" Meter (Residential) First 4,000 gallons 4,001 to 10,000 gallons Over 10,000 gallons	\$0.73 1,03 1,48	2" Meter (Residential/Commercial) First 110,000 gallons Over 110,000 gallons	\$1.03 1.48	Irrigation (all meter sizes)	\$0.55
3/4" Meter (Commercial) First 10,000 gallons Over 10,000 gallons	\$1.03 1.48	3" Meter (Residential/Commercial) First 275,000 gallons Over 275,000 gallons	\$1.03	Construction/Standpipe	\$1.48

SERVICE LINE AND METER INSTALLATION CHARGES (Refundable pursuant to A.A.C. R14-2-405)

Meter Size Charge			Meter Size Charge			2.54	
5/8" x 3/4" Meter 3/4" Meter 1" Meter 1 1/2" Meter 2" Turbine Meter 2" Compound Meter	[Meter Installatio \$ 135.00 205.00 265.00 475.00 995.00 1,840.00	520.00 620.00 730.00 995.00 1,795.00 2,640.00	3" Turbine Meter 3" Compound Meter 4" Turbine Meter 4" Compound Meter 6" Turbine Meter 6" Compound Meter	Service Line \$1,015.00 1,135.00 1,430.00 1,610.00 2,150.00 2,270.00	***************************************	Total \$2,635.00 3,630.00 4,000.00 5,155.00 7,075.00 9,090.00

Billing Adjustments:

In addition to the collection of regular rates, the Company will collect from its customers a proportionate share of any privilege, sales, and use tax per Commission Rules 14-2-409(D)(5) and 14-2-608(D)(5).

² In Decision No. 76540 the Commission authorized the Company to recover its rate case expense amounts of \$150,000 per division by applying a surcharge ² In Decision No. 76540 the Commission authorized the Company to recover its rate case expense amounts of \$130,000 per division by applying a colorance of \$0.244 to each water customer bill, and \$0.247 to each wastewater customer bill. The surcharge takes effect January 1, 2018. The surcharge will remain in place for either (1) a period of 60 months or (2) until the Company has collected \$150,000 per division in rate case expense recovery, whichever occurs sooner. APPROVED FOR FILING